Ed.02 Rev.00
PMC
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor
MKP - Switching - High current
Main applications: Switching capacitor for resonant
circuits, industrial and motor speed controls, induction
heaters, high frequency and high current applications.
18.1 09.2006

23÷28 (M6)
51÷64 (M8)
11
-
32÷45 (M6)
38.5
17
-
65÷78 (M8) -
Not available
57.5 52.5 -
PMC
Ed.02 Rev.00 09.200618.3
Ur Urms Upk Cap. Dimension in mm du/dt Ipeak Irms(2) ESR(3)    ICEL Code(1)
Vdc Vac(4) Vdc µF B H L V/µs A A mΩ
250 160 400 10 17 28 42,5 25 250 17,5 2,6 PMC1255100*##B
250 160 400 10 24,5 27,5 42,5 25 250 19 2,6 PMC1255100*##
250 160 400 15 22 33,5 42,5 25 375 22 2,2 PMC1255150*##B
250 160 400 15 33,5 35,5 42,5 25 375 24,5 2,2 PMC1255150*##
250 160 400 20 33,5 35,5 42,5 25 500 27 1,9 PMC1255200*##
250 160 400 22 33,5 35,5 42,5 25 550 27,5 1,9 PMC1255220*##
250 160 400 25 33,5 35,5 42,5 25 625 28 1,8 PMC1255250*##
250 160 400 30 33 45 42,5 25 750 30 1,7 PMC1255300*##
250 160 400 33 33 45 42,5 25 825 31 1,7 PMC1255330*##
250 160 400 35 33 45 42,5 25 875 31 1,7 PMC1255350*##
250 160 400 40 30 45 57,5 15 600 28,5 2,4 PMC1255400*##
250 160 400 50 35 50 57,5 15 750 33 2,1 PMC1255500*##
250 160 400 60 35 50 57,5 15 900 34,5 1,9 PMC1255600*##
330 220 500 4,7 17 28 42,5 30 141 15 3,6 PMC1334470*##
330 220 500 6,8 24,5 27,5 42,5 30 204 18,5 2,8 PMC1334680*##
330 220 500 10 22 33,5 42,5 30 300 21 2,4 PMC1335100*##
330 220 500 15 33,5 35,5 42,5 30 450 26,5 2 PMC1335150*##
330 220 500 20 33 45 42,5 30 600 29,5 1,8 PMC1335200*##
330 220 500 22 33 45 42,5 30 660 30,5 1,7 PMC1335220*##
330 220 500 25 30 45 57,5 17 425 26,5 2,7 PMC1335250*##
330 220 500 30 30 45 57,5 17 510 27,5 2,5 PMC1335300*##
330 220 500 35 35 50 57,5 17 595 31 2,3 PMC1335350*##
330 220 500 40 35 50 57,5 17 680 32,5 2,1 PMC1335400*##
400 275 600 4 17 28 42,5 40 160 15,5 3,2 PMC1404400*##B
400 275 600 4 24,5 27,5 42,5 40 160 17 3,2 PMC1404400*##
400 275 600 5 24,5 27,5 42,5 40 200 18,5 2,8 PMC1404500*##
400 275 600 6,8 22 33,5 42,5 40 272 21 2,4 PMC1404680*##B
400 275 600 6,8 33,5 35,5 42,5 40 272 23,5 2,4 PMC1404680*##
400 275 600 10 33,5 35,5 42,5 40 400 26,5 2 PMC1405100*##
400 275 600 12,5 33 45 42,5 40 500 29 1,9 PMC1405125*##
400 275 600 15 33 45 42,5 40 600 30 1,8 PMC1405150*##
400 275 600 20 30 45 57,5 20 400 26,5 2,8 PMC1405200*##
400 275 600 22 35 50 57,5 20 440 29 2,7 PMC1405220*##
400 275 600 25 35 50 57,5 20 500 30 2,5 PMC1405250*##
600 350 800 2,2 17 28 42,5 55 121 14 4,1 PMC1604220*##
600 350 800 2,5 24,5 27,5 42,5 55 137 16 3,8 PMC1604250*##
600 350 800 3 24,5 27,5 42,5 55 165 17 3,4 PMC1604300*##
600 350 800 3,3 24,5 27,5 42,5 55 181,5 17 3,3 PMC1604330*##
600 350 600 4 22 33,5 42,5 55 220 20 2,6 PMC1604400*##B
600 350 800 4 33,5 35,5 42,5 55 220 23 2,6 PMC1604400*##
600 350 800 4,7 33,5 35,5 42,5 55 258,5 24 2,4 PMC1604470*##
600 350 800 5 33,5 35,5 42,5 55 275 24 2,4 PMC1604500*##
600 350 800 6,8 33 45 42,5 55 374 27,5 2,1 PMC1604680*##
600 350 800 9 33 45 42,5 55 495 30 1,8 PMC1604900*##
600 350 800 10 30 45 57,5 30 300 23,5 3,6 PMC1605100*##
600 350 800 12,5 35 50 57,5 30 375 26 3,3 PMC1605125*##
600 350 800 15 35 50 57,5 30 450 27,5 3 PMC1605150*##
700 400 1000 1,2 17 28 42,5 70 84 12 5,3 PMC1704100*##
700 400 1000 1,5 24,5 27,5 42,5 70 105 14,5 4,6 PMC1704150*##
700 400 1000 2 24,5 27,5 42,5 70 140 16 3,8 PMC1704200*##
700 400 1000 2,5 22 33,5 42,5 70 175 17,5 3,3 PMC1704250*##
700 400 1000 2,5 33,5 35,5 42,5 70 175 20,5 3,3 PMC1704250*##
700 400 1000 3 33,5 35,5 42,5 70 210 21,5 3 PMC1704300*##
700 400 1000 3,3 33,5 35,5 42,5 70 231 22 2,9 PMC1704330*##
700 400 1000 4 33 45 42,5 70 280 25,5 2,5 PMC1704400*##
700 400 1000 4,7 33 45 42,5 70 329 27 2,2 PMC1704470*##
700 400 1000 5 33 45 42,5 70 350 27 2,2 PMC1704500*##
700 400 1000 6,8 30 45 57,5 40 272 22,5 3,8 PMC1704680*##
700 400 1000 8 35 50 57,5 40 320 25,5 3,5 PMC1704800*##
700 400 1000 9 35 50 57,5 40 360 26,5 3,2 PMC1704900*##
(1)Change the * symbol with the needed capacitance  tolerance code: J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20% and the ## characters with the
needed style code - (2) Max. at 100kHz, +70°C for case operating T= +85°C (at T amb. >+70°C and T case>+85°C voltage and current
de-rating must be observed), C tol. ≤±10% - (3) Typical values at 100kHz - (4)Not suitable for across the line application
PMC article table (different values available upon request)